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Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .
Approved April 7, 1921,

CHAPTER 177—S. F. No. 441.

An act to authorize the school board of any school district in
which the duties of the treasurer of said district devolve upon the
treasurer of the county in which sad district is located to pay such
treasurer a salary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County treasurer may receive additional salary as
school treasurer—The school board, or board of education of
any schoo] district in which the duties of the office of the treas-
urer of said district devolve upon the treasurer of the county in
which said district is located may pay such treasurer for his services
as treasurer of such school district an annual salary not to exceed
Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) in addition to his salary as county
treasurer.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed—All acts and parts of acts
inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

Sec, 3. Application.—This act shall not apply to school dis-
tricts of unorganized territory which contain more than fifty full
or fractional congressional townships.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage,

Approved April 7, 1921.

CHAPTER 178—S. F. No. 448.

An act to amend Section 220, General Statutes of Minnesota,
1913, relative lo fees on deposits of money in court.

_ Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Sec. 220, G. S. 1913 amended.—That Section 220
General Statutes of Minnesota; 1913, be and the same hereby is
amended to read as follows:

SECTION 220. MONEY PAID INTO COURT—DEPOS-
ITED—NQO FEES WHEN—Where money is paid into court to
abide the result of any legal proceedings, the judge, by order, may
cause the same to be deposited in some duly incorporated bank, to
be designated by him, or such judge, on application of any person
paying such money into court, may require the clerk to give an ad-
ditional bond, with like condition as the bond provided for in sec-
tion 219, in such sum as said judge shall order. For receiving and



